Index to Projects
by

Project Name

Project #  PROJECT NAME PAGE
09-17 2009/10 ADA Improvements 107
09-28 2010 ARRA Road Project 109
10-06 2010/11 ADA Improvements 110
11-07 20 1 2 Road Maintenance Project (Now the 2019) 114
TRANS-046 2013 Road Maintenance Project 133
TRANS-047 2014 Road Maintenance Project , 134
TRANS-048 2015 Road Maintenance Project 135
TRANS-049 2016 Road Maintenance Project 136
TRANS-052 2016 Road Rehabilitation Project 139
TRANS-050 2017 Road Maintenance Project 137
TRANS-053 2017 Road Rehabilitation Project 140
TRANS-051 2018 Road Maintenance Project ' 138
POL-006 911 PSAP Facility 184
TRANS-005 ADA Curb Ramp Project 199
09-09 ADA Transition Plan Project 177
06-14 Annual In-House Road Program Support 102
08-21 Annual Sewer Repair and Replacement 31

SD-001 Annual Storm Drain Repair and Replacement 193




Project #
TRANS-054
09-33
TRANS-033
SAS-006
SL-007
PR-026
08-44
GEN-005
10-01
PR-019
SL-029
11-15
08-50

09-29

PR-024
PR-025
08-41

SL-028

SL-024
SL-020

09-25

PROJECT NAME

Annual Traffic Signal Improvements
Beamer Street Pipeline Well #4 Improvements
Beamer Street Undercross-Phase 2
Beamer Trunk Repair

Beeghly Greenbelt

Brooks Swim Center Renovﬁtion
Business Continuity Plan

City Hall Expansion

City Park Irrigation Project Phase 2
Clark Field

College Greenbelt

Community Center/Sports Park Frontage
Community Development GIS Layers

Community Development Process Improvement and
Fee Study

Community Sports Park: Phase 2
Community Sports Park: Phase 3
Computer Aided Dispatch

County Road 25A between Parkland and Plan Area
edge (Harry Lorenzo Avenue)

County Road 25A between Promenade and Parkland

County Road 25A between Promenade and Road 102

County Road 25A Improvement: SR 113 to Harry
Lorenzo Ave

PAGE

205

156

201

40

54

189

85

178

11

12

73

116

88

187

188

21

72

68

64

46




Project #
01-01
11-10
08-39
07-08
08-58

SD-010

09-18
98-01
10-07
07-09
11-14
09-26
08-45
08-37
08-55

11-04

08-69
08-33

11-02

09-15

WTR-004

PROJECT NAME

County Well Acquisition
Destroy Old Wells
Document Management System

Downtown Specific Plan Update & EIR

Downtown Streetscape Improvements

E Main Pumping Plant Sink Hole & South Canal
Pumping Plant Failure

East & Main Storm Deficiency Replacement/Repair
East Gum/Matmor Signal

East Kentucky Rehab Project

East Street Corridor Specific Plan Update & EIR
East Street to Pioneer 36" Water Main

Energy Efficiency and Community Block Grant
Enterprise GIS Database Server

Enterprise Information System (EIS) Project
Facilities Maintenance & Repair

Farmers Central Road between Harry Lorenzo
Avenue and Pioneer Ave

Fire Training Tower
First New Ground Level Tank

Flood System SCADA and Floodproof Pumping
Plants

FloodSAFE Yolo

Future Development Wells

PAGE

142

158

171

22

26

197

76

120

111

24

159

87

84

173

49

174

153

78

75

160




Project #
SL-012
07-06
Trans-055
10-09
01-23

SL-002

TRANS-057
08-29

SL-018
SL-010
SL-026
SL-023

SL-001
97-24

08-20

00-06
TRANS-021
TRANS-012

11-08

TRANS-014

TRANS-015

PROJECT NAME

Galvin Way Storm Drain

General Plan Update

Gibson Frontage Improvements

Gibson Ranch Lanscaping - Pioneer
Gibson Road Bike-Pedestrian Overcrossing

Gibson Road Pedestrian Path (between SR113 and
Pioneer)

Gibson Road/SR 113 Interchange Improvements
Groundwater Monitoring Wells

Harry Lorenzo Avenue between Farmers Central and
Parkland

Harry Lorenzo Avenue between Gibson and Farmers
Central Roads

Harry Lorenzo Avenue between Marston and Road
25A

Harry Lorenzo Avenue between Parkland and
Marston

Heritage Parkway

I-5/CR 102 Interchange Improvements

I-5/SR 113 Utility Relocation

I-5/SR113 Freeway to Freeway Connectors Phgse 2
Install Signal Interconnect System CR102/Pioneer
Install Traffic Signal - Cottonwood/Beamer

Install Traffic Signal at E Main St/ Freeway Dr
Intersection

Install traffic signal at Gibson/CR98

Install traffic signal at Kentucky Ave and CR 102

PAGE

56

164

141

112

162

52

207

170

62

55

70

67

51

118

104

96

129

123

115

125

126




Project # PROJECT NAME PAGE

TRANS-013 Install Traffic Signal at Kentucky/Cottonwood 124
TRANS-011 Install traffic signal at Lincoln/Cottonwood 122
11-09 Integrated Video Publishing System 92
04-07 Kentucky Avenue Widening and Reconstruction 99
SD-006 Kentucky Trunk Upgrades 196
00-04 Lemen/North/East Realignment 95
LIB-001 Library Automation Project 9
LIB-002 Library Bookmobile 180
LIB-003 Library Expansion 181
94-45 Library Material Collection 8
09-08 Main Street Intelligent Transportation Systems 106
TRANS-041 Main Street Landscaping Project 204
08-23 Main Street Slipline 33
05-09 ’ Main Street Widening 100
11-03 Marston Drive between Parkland Ave and Harry 48
Lorenzo Avenue
SL-017 Marston Greenbelt and Path 61
06-06 Measure E Planning-Management 101
ST.-013 Meikle between Heritage Parkway and Road 25A 57
PR-022 Miscellaneous Park Rehabilitation Projects: Phase 3 14
PR-021 Miscellaneous Park Rehabilitation Projects: Phase 2 13
08-28 Modify Well Casings 150

SL-030 Monuments and Bus Shelters 74




Project #
08-57
TRANS-004
TS-013
08-35
09-06
WTR-021
11-13
SL-025
07-10
SD-007
SD-008

11-11

SL-022

SL-015

08-06
09-21
TRANS-039
TRANS-040

09-27

09-24

95-24

PROJECT NAME

MPFP Annual Update

Neighborhood Traffic Calming

Network and Server Modernization

New Calibrated City Sewer Model

Nitrate Profiling of Wells

Nitrate Source Reduction Program

North Gibson Ponds Detention

Offsite Spring Lake Storm Sewer Improvements
Opera House Renovation and Expansion
Outfall Bridge & Yolo Bypass Improvements
Outfall Channel Improvements

Parkland Avenue between Heritage Parkway and
Marston

Parkland between Marston and County Road 25A

Parkland Drive between Pioneer Avenue and Harry
Lorenzo Avenue

Phase 1 Series Street Light Replacement
Phase 3 Series Street Light Replacement
Phase 4 Series Street Light Replacement
Phase 5 Series Street Light Replacement

Pioneer Avenue from Farmers Central Rd to
Heritage Pkwy

Pioneer Avenue, Gibson to Collector 4 (Slaven-
Farmer's Central Road)

Planning Analysis Studies

PAGE

198

93

34

176

212

79

69

80

82

50

66

58

103

108

202

203

47

44

117




Project #
POL-001
POL-007
POL-008
09-12
08-22
08-40
TS-019
TRANS-016
SL-021
08-34
POL-005
TS-002
0749
07-47
SD-003

TRANS-017

SL-003
WTR-020
06-09
11-06

WTR-007

07-31

PROJECT NAME

Police Parking

Police Personnel

Police Vehicles

Pre-Engineering/Planning for RDA Projects
Preliminary Odor Abatement

Project Management System

Public Works Maintenance Management System
Public Works Vehicles & Equipment

R&B Greenbelt

Radio Communications Upgrade - Phase 1
Radio Communications Upgrade Phase 2
Records Management System

Replace Elevated Tank

Replace Well 22

Right-of-Way Acquisition

Right-Of-Way for 4-Lane Arterial (Kentucky)
Between West/CR98

Road 102 Improvements south of Heritage Parkway

Road Repair Utility Work

SCADA System - Water
School-Related Crossing Improvements
Second New Ground Level Tank

Sewer Line Rehabilitation

PAGE

182

185

186

27

169

172

94

127

65

20

183

208

146

145

195

128

53

211

144

113

210

29




Project #

TRANS-022

PR-032
PR-031
PR-028
PR-027
PR-030
PR-029
08-51

SL-016
06-12

03-25

05-27

SL-019
SL-027
09-31
08-07A
08-07

07-11

07-14

02-28
TRANS-008

10-11

PROJECT NAME

Signal System Enhance
Main/Court/East/Gibson/West

SLSP Central Park - N4 - Development

SLSP Central Park - N4 - Land

SLSP Neighborhood Park - N1 - Development
SLSP Neighborhood Park - N1 - Land

SLSP Neighborhood Park - N3 - Development
SLSP Neighborhood Park - N3 - Land
Specialized Imagery

Sports Park Drive and Matmor Road

Spring Lake East Regional Pond Landscaping
Spring Lake Fire Station

Spring Lake Specific Plan N2 Park Land Purchase &
Const

SR113 Utility Crossings

SR113/CR 25A Interchange Modifications
Storz Pond Maintenance

Surface Water - Part 2

Surface Water Project - Part 1

Tech Enhancements-Enterprise GIS
Technology Master Plan

Traffic Engineering Services

Traffic Signal at E Main/Douglass

Treatment Plant Exp-Biosolids

PAGE

130

19

18

16

15

190

17

89

59

43

163

63

71

77

167

148

&3

166

98

121

38




Project #
SAS-008
SAS-007
TRANS-024
TRANS-023
TRANS-027
09-32
TRANS-056
WTR-019
WTR-003
09-22
09-07
SAS-009
09-05
09-23
10-08
08-32
08-61
11-12

07-07

PROJECT NAME

Trunk Line 3 Repairs

Trunk Line Phase 2 Repairs

Update Bikeway Plan

Update Street Master Plan

Update Traffic Model

VOIP - Voice Over Internet Protocol

W. Main Street Frontage Improvements

Water Audit and Leak Detection Program

Water Master Plan Update

Water Meters - Phase II

Water Pollution Asset Replacement Project Phase 1
Water Pollution Asset Replacement Project Phase 2
Water Source Security System

Water System Maintenance Repairs

Well #1 B Replacement Well

Well Replacements

Yolo County Bikeway Study

Yolo County Courthouse

Zoning Ordinance & CEQA

PAGE

42

41

131

200

132

90

206

161

209

154

36

191

175

155

157

152

105

28




