Index to Projects by Project Name

Project #	PROJECT NAME	<u>PAGE</u>
09-17	2009/10 ADA Improvements	107
09-28	2010 ARRA Road Project	109
10-06	2010/11 ADA Improvements	110
11-07	2012 Road Maintenance Project (Now the 2019)	114
TRANS-046	2013 Road Maintenance Project	133
TRANS-047	2014 Road Maintenance Project	134
TRANS-048	2015 Road Maintenance Project	135
TRANS-049	2016 Road Maintenance Project	136
TRANS-052	2016 Road Rehabilitation Project	139
TRANS-050	2017 Road Maintenance Project	137
TRANS-053	2017 Road Rehabilitation Project	140
TRANS-051	2018 Road Maintenance Project	138
POL-006	911 PSAP Facility	184
TRANS-005	ADA Curb Ramp Project	199
09-09	ADA Transition Plan Project	177
06-14	Annual In-House Road Program Support	102
08-21	Annual Sewer Repair and Replacement	31
SD-001	Annual Storm Drain Repair and Replacement	193

Project #	PROJECT NAME	PAGE
TRANS-054	Annual Traffic Signal Improvements	205
09-33	Beamer Street Pipeline Well #4 Improvements	156
TRANS-033	Beamer Street Undercross-Phase 2	201
SAS-006	Beamer Trunk Repair	40
SL-007	Beeghly Greenbelt	54
PR-026	Brooks Swim Center Renovation	189
08-44	Business Continuity Plan	85
GEN-005	City Hall Expansion	178
10-01	City Park Irrigation Project Phase 2	11
PR-019	Clark Field	12
SL-029	College Greenbelt	73
11-15	Community Center/Sports Park Frontage	116
08-50	Community Development GIS Layers	88
09-29	Community Development Process Improvement and Fee Study	6
PR-024	Community Sports Park: Phase 2	187
PR-025	Community Sports Park: Phase 3	188
08-41	Computer Aided Dispatch	21
SL-028	County Road 25A between Parkland and Plan Area edge (Harry Lorenzo Avenue)	72
SL-024	County Road 25A between Promenade and Parkland	68
SL-020	County Road 25A between Promenade and Road 102	64
09-25	County Road 25A Improvement: SR 113 to Harry Lorenzo Ave	46

Project #	PROJECT NAME	PAGE
01-01	County Well Acquisition	142
11-10	Destroy Old Wells	158
08-39	Document Management System	171
07-08	Downtown Specific Plan Update & EIR	22
08-58	Downtown Streetscape Improvements	26
SD-010	E Main Pumping Plant Sink Hole & South Canal Pumping Plant Failure	197
09-18	East & Main Storm Deficiency Replacement/Repair	76
98-01	East Gum/Matmor Signal	120
10-07	East Kentucky Rehab Project	111
07-09	East Street Corridor Specific Plan Update & EIR	24
11-14	East Street to Pioneer 36" Water Main	159
09-26	Energy Efficiency and Community Block Grant	5
08-45	Enterprise GIS Database Server	87
08-37	Enterprise Information System (EIS) Project	84
08-55	Facilities Maintenance & Repair	173
11-04	Farmers Central Road between Harry Lorenzo Avenue and Pioneer Ave	49
08-69	Fire Training Tower	174
08-33	First New Ground Level Tank	153
11-02	Flood System SCADA and Floodproof Pumping Plants	78
09-15	FloodSAFE Yolo	75
WTR-004	Future Development Wells	160

Project #	PROJECT NAME	PAGE
SL-012	Galvin Way Storm Drain	56
07-06	General Plan Update	164
Trans-055	Gibson Frontage Improvements	141
10-09	Gibson Ranch Lanscaping - Pioneer	112
01-23	Gibson Road Bike-Pedestrian Overcrossing	162
SL-002	Gibson Road Pedestrian Path (between SR113 and Pioneer)	52
TRANS-057	Gibson Road/SR 113 Interchange Improvements	207
08-29	Groundwater Monitoring Wells	170
SL-018	Harry Lorenzo Avenue between Farmers Central and Parkland	62
SL-010	Harry Lorenzo Avenue between Gibson and Farmers Central Roads	55
SL-026	Harry Lorenzo Avenue between Marston and Road 25A	70
SL-023	Harry Lorenzo Avenue between Parkland and Marston	67
SL-001	Heritage Parkway	51
97-24	I-5/CR 102 Interchange Improvements	118
08-20	I-5/SR 113 Utility Relocation	104
00-06	I-5/SR113 Freeway to Freeway Connectors Phase 2	96
TRANS-021	Install Signal Interconnect System CR102/Pioneer	129
TRANS-012	Install Traffic Signal - Cottonwood/Beamer	123
11-08	Install Traffic Signal at E Main St/ Freeway Dr Intersection	115
TRANS-014	Install traffic signal at Gibson/CR98	125
TRANS-015	Install traffic signal at Kentucky Ave and CR 102	126

Project #	PROJECT NAME	<u>PAGE</u>
TRANS-013	Install Traffic Signal at Kentucky/Cottonwood	124
TRANS-011	Install traffic signal at Lincoln/Cottonwood	122
11-09	Integrated Video Publishing System	92
04-07	Kentucky Avenue Widening and Reconstruction	99
SD-006	Kentucky Trunk Upgrades	196
00-04	Lemen/North/East Realignment	95
LIB-001	Library Automation Project	9
LIB-002	Library Bookmobile	180
LIB-003	Library Expansion	181
94-45	Library Material Collection	8
09-08	Main Street Intelligent Transportation Systems	106
TRANS-041	Main Street Landscaping Project	204
08-23	Main Street Slipline	33
05-09	Main Street Widening	100
11-03	Marston Drive between Parkland Ave and Harry Lorenzo Avenue	48
SL-017	Marston Greenbelt and Path	61
06-06	Measure E Planning-Management	101
SL-013	Meikle between Heritage Parkway and Road 25A	57
PR-022	Miscellaneous Park Rehabilitation Projects: Phase 3	14
PR-021	Miscellaneous Park Rehabilitation Projects: Phase 2	13
08-28	Modify Well Casings	150
SL-030	Monuments and Bus Shelters	74

Project #	PROJECT NAME	<u>PAGE</u>
08-57	MPFP Annual Update	4
TRANS-004	Neighborhood Traffic Calming	198
TS-013	Network and Server Modernization	93
08-35	New Calibrated City Sewer Model	34
09-06	Nitrate Profiling of Wells	176
WTR-021	Nitrate Source Reduction Program	212
11-13	North Gibson Ponds Detention	79
SL-025	Offsite Spring Lake Storm Sewer Improvements	69
07-10	Opera House Renovation and Expansion	3
SD-007	Outfall Bridge & Yolo Bypass Improvements	80
SD-008	Outfall Channel Improvements	82
11-11	Parkland Avenue between Heritage Parkway and Marston	50
SL-022	Parkland between Marston and County Road 25A	66
SL-015	Parkland Drive between Pioneer Avenue and Harry Lorenzo Avenue	58
08-06	Phase 1 Series Street Light Replacement	103
09-21	Phase 3 Series Street Light Replacement	108
TRANS-039	Phase 4 Series Street Light Replacement	202
TRANS-040	Phase 5 Series Street Light Replacement	203
09-27	Pioneer Avenue from Farmers Central Rd to Heritage Pkwy	47
09-24	Pioneer Avenue, Gibson to Collector 4 (Slaven-Farmer's Central Road)	44
95-24	Planning Analysis Studies	117

Project #	PROJECT NAME	<u>PAGE</u>
POL-001	Police Parking	182
POL-007	Police Personnel	185
POL-008	Police Vehicles	186
09-12	Pre-Engineering/Planning for RDA Projects	27
08-22	Preliminary Odor Abatement	169
08-40	Project Management System	172
TS-019	Public Works Maintenance Management System	94
TRANS-016	Public Works Vehicles & Equipment	127
SL-021	R&B Greenbelt	65
08-34	Radio Communications Upgrade - Phase 1	20
POL-005	Radio Communications Upgrade Phase 2	183
TS-002	Records Management System	208
07-49	Replace Elevated Tank	146
07-47	Replace Well 22	145
SD-003	Right-of-Way Acquisition	195
TRANS-017	Right-Of-Way for 4-Lane Arterial (Kentucky) Between West/CR98	128
SL-003	Road 102 Improvements south of Heritage Parkway	53
WTR-020	Road Repair Utility Work	211
06-09	SCADA System - Water	144
11-06	School-Related Crossing Improvements	113
WTR-007	Second New Ground Level Tank	210
07-31	Sewer Line Rehabilitation	29

Project #	PROJECT NAME	PAGE
TRANS-022	Signal System Enhance Main/Court/East/Gibson/West	130
PR-032	SLSP Central Park - N4 - Development	19
PR-031	SLSP Central Park - N4 - Land	18
PR-028	SLSP Neighborhood Park - N1 - Development	16
PR-027	SLSP Neighborhood Park - N1 - Land	15
PR-030	SLSP Neighborhood Park - N3 - Development	190
PR-029	SLSP Neighborhood Park - N3 - Land	17
08-51	Specialized Imagery	89
SL-016	Sports Park Drive and Matmor Road	59
06-12	Spring Lake East Regional Pond Landscaping	43
03-25	Spring Lake Fire Station	163
05-27	Spring Lake Specific Plan N2 Park Land Purchase & Const	10
SL-019	SR113 Utility Crossings	63
-SL-027	SR113/CR 25A Interchange Modifications	71
09-31	Storz Pond Maintenance	77
08-07A	Surface Water - Part 2	167
08-07	Surface Water Project - Part 1	148
07-11	Tech Enhancements-Enterprise GIS	83
07-14	Technology Master Plan	166
02-28	Traffic Engineering Services	98
TRANS-008	Traffic Signal at E Main/Douglass	121
10-11	Treatment Plant Exp-Biosolids	38

Project #	PROJECT NAME	PAGE
SAS-008	Trunk Line 3 Repairs	42
SAS-007	Trunk Line Phase 2 Repairs	41
TRANS-024	Update Bikeway Plan	131
TRANS-023	Update Street Master Plan	200
TRANS-027	Update Traffic Model	132
09-32	VOIP - Voice Over Internet Protocol	90
TRANS-056	W. Main Street Frontage Improvements	206
WTR-019	Water Audit and Leak Detection Program	161
WTR-003	Water Master Plan Update	209
09-22	Water Meters - Phase II	154
09-07	Water Pollution Asset Replacement Project Phase 1	36
SAS-009	Water Pollution Asset Replacement Project Phase 2	191
09-05	Water Source Security System	175
09-23	Water System Maintenance Repairs	155
10-08	Well #1 B Replacement Well	157
08-32	Well Replacements	152
08-61	Yolo County Bikeway Study	105
11-12	Yolo County Courthouse	28
07-07	Zoning Ordinance & CEQA	1